

Press release

Friday, December 23, 2016

Portfolio optimisation continues

ALBA SE sells Europe Metals B.V.

- + Carla Eysel becomes Managing Director of ALBA SE
- + Rob Nansink steps down as Managing Director and administrative board member of ALBA SE as of year-end

Cologne. ALBA SE, the listed subsidiary of international waste management and recycling specialist ALBA Group, has sold the Europe Metals B.V.. The divestment was transacted with effect from 31 January 2017.

Rob Nansink has informed the administrative board of ALBA SE that he would like to relinquish his office as Managing Director and member of the administrative board of ALBA SE as well as all the other offices held by him in the ALBA Group for personal reasons with effect from 31 December 2016. The administrative board has consented.

Rob Nansink leaves the ALBA Group on the best of terms after many years of successful work. "We thank him for his many years of successful work and we wish him all the very best for the future," said **Dr Axel Schweitzer**, **Chairman of the Administrative Board of ALBA SE**.

Carla Eysel, Head of Business Development & Organisation of the ALBA Group, has been appointed as Managing Director of ALBA SE as of 1 January 2017. She maintains her other functions within the ALBA Group. ALBA SE will apply to the Local Court of Cologne for the appointment of Carla Eysel as a member of the administrative board, also so as to ensure the legally prescribed size of the administrative board until the General Shareholders' Meeting in summer 2017.

About ALBA SE:

ALBA SE is a subsidiary of the recycling services provider and raw material supplier ALBA Group. With its two brands – ALBA and Interseroh – and a total of about 7,500 employees ALBA Group operates within Germany, Europe and Asia. With an annual turnover of approx. 2.2 billion Euros (2015) ALBA Group is one of the leading recycling and environmental services companies as well as raw material providers worldwide. In 2015 alone ALBA Group saved almost 5.9 million tonnes of greenhouse gases compared to primary production and at the same time about 51.8 million tonnes of primary raw materials through its recycling activities.

Further information on ALBA SE can be found at www.alba-se.com. Information on ALBA Group can be found at www.albagroup.de. All press releases of the ALBA Group may be subscribed to via RSS feed at www.albagroup.de/presse.

Free use of the attached picture is authorised, provided the source "ALBA Group" is acknowledged.

Media contact:

Henning Krumrey Head of Investor Relations

Phone: +49 30 35182-5050 or +49 151 14659008

Henning.Krumrey@albagroup.de

ALBA SE Stollwerckstraße 9a 51149 Cologne Germany alba-se@albagroup.de